Dumas Trade Area
2000 S Dumas Ave, Dumas, TX, 79029
Ring: 10 miles radius

Community Summary
Prepared by Mike Running, Director

Latitude: 35.842573
Longitude: -101.97351

Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size
Owner Occupied HUs
Renter Occupied HUs
Median Age
Total Housing Units
Vacant Housing Units
Average Home Value

Households by Income

< $15,000

$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,000
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-14
15-19
20-24
25-34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65-74
75 -84
85+

Race and Ethnicity
White Alone
Black Alone
American Indian Alone
Asian Alone
Pacific Islander Alone
Some Other Race Alone
Two or More Races
Hispanic Origin (Any Race)

2000
14,982
5,202
4,040
2.84
3,686
1,516
32.0
5,623
421
$68,311
2000
Number Percent
787 15.0%
982 18.8%
773 14.8%
960 18.3%
1,072 20.5%
301 7.5%
176 3.4%
35 0.7%
61 1.2%
$35,793
$46,019
$16,158
2000
Number Percent
1,340 8.9%
2,648 17.7%
1,213 8.1%
898 6.0%
2,050 13.7%
2,137 14.3%
1,728 11.5%
1,159 7.7%
1,007 6.7%
595 4.0%
205 1.4%
2000
Number Percent
10,363 69.2%
104 0.7%
92 0.6%
162 1.1%
4 0.0%
3,857 25.7%
400 2.7%
6,181 41.3%

2010
15,467
5,347
4,106
2.86
3,725
1,623
32.7
6,008
660
$90,545
2010
Number Percent
538 10.1%
632 11.8%
821 15.4%
1,087 20.3%
1,264 23.6%
537 10.0%
383 7.2%
28 0.5%
57 1.1%
$45,100
$52,805
$18,419
2010
Number Percent
1,425 9.2%
2,539 16.4%
1,164 7.5%
1,016 6.6%
2,020 13.1%
1,920 12.4%
1,992 12.9%
1,567 10.1%
962 6.2%
609 3.9%
253 1.6%
2010
Number Percent
9,372 60.6%
205 1.3%
109 0.7%
196 1.3%
5 0.0%
5,062 32.7%
518 3.3%
7,922 51.2%

2015
15,887
5,484
4,186
2.87
3,830
1,654
33.1
6,143
659
$101,646
2015
Number Percent
472 8.6%
571 10.4%
676 12.3%
944 17.2%
1,708 31.1%
558 10.2%
444 8.1%
37 0.7%
74 1.3%
$50,840
$57,172
$19,917
2015
Number Percent
1,425 9.0%
2,657 16.7%
1,170 7.4%
1,000 6.3%
2,103 13.2%
1,843 11.6%
1,908 12.0%
1,787 11.2%
1,145 7.2%
578 3.6%
271 1.7%
2015
Number Percent
8,987 56.6%
246 1.5%
117 0.7%
215 1.4%
5 0.0%
5,732 36.1%
585 3.7%
8,871 55.8%

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census of Population and Housing. Esri forecasts for 2010 and 2015 were effective as of July 1, 2010. Copyright 2010, all rights

reserved.
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Dumas Trade Area
2000 S Dumas Ave, Dumas, TX, 79029
Ring: 15 miles radius

Community Summary
Prepared by Mike Running, Director

Latitude: 35.842573
Longitude: -101.97351

Summary

Population

Households

Families

Average Household Size
Owner Occupied HUs
Renter Occupied HUs
Median Age

Total Housing Units
Vacant Housing Units
Average Home Value

Households by Income

< $15,000

$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,000
$200,000+

Median Household Income

Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age

0-4
5-14
15-19
20-24
25-34
35-44
45 -54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75-84
85+

Race and Ethnicity

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone
Asian Alone

Pacific Islander Alone
Some Other Race Alone
Two or More Races
Hispanic Origin (Any Race)

2000
20,121
6,774
5,328
2.94
4,774
2,000
304
7,478
704
$63,392
2000
Number Percent
1,070 15.7%
1,322 19.4%
1,025 15.1%
1,243 18.3%
1,336 19.6%
479 7.0%
210 3.1%
48 0.7%
77 1.1%
$34,867
$44,886
$15,214
2000
Number Percent
1,862 9.3%
3,729 18.5%
1,740 8.6%
1,274 6.3%
2,830 14.1%
2,886 14.3%
2,221 11.0%
1,455 7.2%
1,213 6.0%
682 3.4%
229 1.1%
2000
Number Percent
12,864 63.9%
139 0.7%
134 0.7%
173 0.9%
6 0.0%
6,278 31.2%
527 2.6%
9,558 47.5%

2010
20,537
6,884
5,356
2.96
4,771
2,113
30.9
7,980
1,096
$84,232
2010
Number Percent
776 11.3%
887 12.9%
1,073 15.6%
1,413 20.5%
1,565 22.7%
628 9.1%
435 6.3%
39 0.6%
68 1.0%
$42,510
$50,628
$17,092
2010
Number Percent
1,960 9.5%
3,506 17.1%
1,654 8.1%
1,416 6.9%
2,776 13.5%
2,536 12.3%
2,542 12.4%
1,990 9.7%
1,162 5.7%
708 3.4%
287 1.4%
2010
Number Percent
11,505 56.0%
262 1.3%
153 0.7%
219 1.1%
8 0.0%
7,729 37.6%
661 3.2%
11,615 56.6%

2015
21,012
7,033
5,440
2.96
4,879
2,154
315
8,129
1,096
$94,893
2015
Number Percent
678 9.6%
799 11.4%
890 12.7%
1,243 17.7%
2,127 30.2%
652 9.3%
505 7.2%
50 0.7%
89 1.3%
$48,919
$54,912
$18,515
2015
Number Percent
1,956 9.3%
3,670 17.5%
1,600 7.6%
1,397 6.6%
2,902 13.8%
2,413 11.5%
2,429 11.6%
2,271 10.8%
1,386 6.6%
676 3.2%
312 1.5%
2015
Number Percent
10,995 52.3%
310 1.5%
163 0.8%
244 1.2%
8 0.0%
8,553 40.7%
739 3.5%
12,763 60.7%

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census of Population and Housing. Esri forecasts for 2010 and 2015 were effective as of July 1, 2010. Copyright 2010, all rights

reserved.

©2011 Esri
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Dumas Trade Area
2000 S Dumas Ave, Dumas, TX, 79029
Ring: 30 miles radius

Community Summary
Prepared by Mike Running, Director

Latitude: 35.842573
Longitude: -101.97351

Summary

Population

Households

Families

Average Household Size
Owner Occupied HUs
Renter Occupied HUs
Median Age

Total Housing Units
Vacant Housing Units
Average Home Value

Households by Income

< $15,000

$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,000
$200,000+

Median Household Income

Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age

0-4
5-14
15-19
20-24
25-34
35-44
45 -54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75-84
85+

Race and Ethnicity

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone
Asian Alone

Pacific Islander Alone
Some Other Race Alone
Two or More Races
Hispanic Origin (Any Race)

2000
28,084
9,769
7,656
2.83
7,191
2,578
32.2
11,103
1,334
$62,480
2000
Number Percent
1,557 15.8%
1,720 17.5%
1,483 15.1%
1,884 19.1%
1,967 20.0%
692 7.0%
381 3.9%
55 0.6%
100 1.0%
$35,986
$45,202
$15,810
2000
Number Percent
2,315 8.2%
5,029 17.9%
2,537 9.0%
1,608 5.7%
3,608 12.8%
4,123 14.7%
3,415 12.2%
2,201 7.8%
1,881 6.7%
1,039 3.7%
328 1.2%
2000
Number Percent
20,367 72.5%
186 0.7%
249 0.9%
184 0.7%
6 0.0%
6,434 22.9%
658 2.3%
10,036 35.7%

2010
27,679
9,590
7,438
2.84
6,898
2,692
33.3
11,506
1,916
$83,502
2010
Number Percent
1,095 11.4%
1,238 12.9%
1,362 14.2%
2,020 21.1%
2,240 23.4%
875 9.1%
618 6.4%
57 0.6%
85 0.9%
$43,512
$50,688
$17,775
2010
Number Percent
2,351 8.5%
4,556 16.5%
2,273 8.2%
1,730 6.3%
3,487 12.6%
3,384 12.2%
3,710 13.4%
3,005 10.9%
1,722 6.2%
1,054 3.8%
407 1.5%
2010
Number Percent
18,098 65.4%
310 1.1%
284 1.0%
233 0.8%
8 0.0%
7,925 28.6%
821 3.0%
12,180 44.0%

2015
27,866
9,633
7,429
2.85
6,915
2,718
33.6
11,632
1,999
$94,489
2015
Number Percent
927 9.6%
1,084 11.3%
1,118 11.6%
1,727 17.9%
3,003 31.2%
891 9.2%
703 7.3%
72 0.7%
108 1.1%
$49,671
$54,857
$19,204
2015
Number Percent
2,313 8.3%
4,679 16.8%
2,192 7.9%
1,680 6.0%
3,570 12.8%
3,206 11.5%
3,365 12.1%
3,384 12.1%
2,066 7.4%
976 3.5%
435 1.6%
2015
Number Percent
17,247 61.9%
358 1.3%
303 1.1%
260 0.9%
8 0.0%
8,774 31.5%
916 3.3%
13,380 48.0%

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census of Population and Housing. Esri forecasts for 2010 and 2015 were effective as of July 1, 2010. Copyright 2010, all rights

reserved.
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