

## **Community Summary**

### Prepared by Mike Running, Director

Dumas Trade AreaLatitude: 35.8425732000 S Dumas Ave, Dumas, TX, 79029Longitude: -101.97351

	Ring: 1	10 mi	les i	radius
--	---------	-------	-------	--------

Summary		2000		2010		2015
Population		14,982		15,467		15,887
Households		5,202		5,347		5,484
Families		4,040		4,106		4,186
Average Household Size		2.84		2.86		2.87
Owner Occupied HUs		3,686		3,725		3,830
Renter Occupied HUs		1,516		1,623		1,654
Median Age		32.0		32.7		33.1
Total Housing Units		5,623		6,008		6,143
Vacant Housing Units		421		660		659
Average Home Value		\$68,311		\$90,545		\$101,646
	20	000	20	10	20	15
Households by Income	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
< \$15,000	787	15.0%	538	10.1%	472	8.6%
\$15,000 - \$24,999	982	18.8%	632	11.8%	571	10.4%
\$25,000 - \$34,999	773	14.8%	821	15.4%	676	12.3%
\$35,000 - \$49,999	960	18.3%	1,087	20.3%	944	17.2%
\$50,000 - \$74,999	1,072	20.5%	1,264	23.6%	1,708	31.1%
\$75,000 - \$99,999	391	7.5%	537	10.0%	558	10.2%
\$100,000 - \$149,999	176	3.4%	383	7.2%	444	8.1%
\$150,000 - \$199,000	35	0.7%	28	0.5%	37	0.7%
\$200,000+	61	1.2%	57	1.1%	74	1.3%
Median Household Income	\$35,793		\$45,100		\$50,840	
Average Household Income	\$46,019		\$52,805		\$57,172	
Per Capita Income	\$16,158		\$18,419		\$19,917	
•		2000 2010		20	15	
opulation by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
0 - 4	1,340	8.9%	1,425	9.2%	1,425	9.0%
5 - 14	2,648	17.7%	2,539	16.4%	2,657	16.7%
15 - 19	1,213	8.1%	1,164	7.5%	1,170	7.4%
20 - 24	898	6.0%	1,016	6.6%	1,000	6.3%
25 - 34	2,050	13.7%	2,020	13.1%	2,103	13.2%
35 - 44	2,137	14.3%	1,920	12.4%	1,843	11.6%
45 - 54	1,728	11.5%	1,992	12.9%	1,908	12.0%
55 - 64	1,159	7.7%	1,567	10.1%	1,787	11.2%
65 - 74	1,007	6.7%	962	6.2%	1,145	7.2%
75 - 84	595	4.0%	609	3.9%	578	3.6%
85+	205	1.4%	253	1.6%	271	1.7%
	20	000	20	10	20	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Race and Ethnicity			9,372	60.6%	8,987	56.6%
Race and Ethnicity White Alone	10,363	69.2%	3,372		•	
		69.2% 0.7%	205	1.3%	246	1.5%
White Alone	10,363			1.3% 0.7%	246 117	1.5% 0.7%
White Alone Black Alone	10,363 104	0.7% 0.6%	205	0.7%		
Black Alone American Indian Alone	10,363 104 92	0.7% 0.6% 1.1%	205 109	0.7% 1.3%	117	0.7% 1.4%
White Alone Black Alone American Indian Alone Asian Alone	10,363 104 92 162	0.7% 0.6% 1.1% 0.0%	205 109 196 5	0.7% 1.3% 0.0%	117 215 5	0.7% 1.4% 0.0%
White Alone Black Alone American Indian Alone Asian Alone Pacific Islander Alone	10,363 104 92 162 4	0.7% 0.6% 1.1%	205 109 196	0.7% 1.3%	117 215	0.7% 1.4%

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census of Population and Housing. Esri forecasts for 2010 and 2015 were effective as of July 1, 2010. Copyright 2010, all rights reserved.

©2011 Esri 11/28/2012 Page 1 of 1



## **Community Summary**

Latitude: 35.842573 Longitude: -101.97351

### **Prepared by Mike Running, Director**

Dumas Trade Area 2000 S Dumas Ave, Dumas, TX, 79029

Ring: 15 miles radius

Summary		2000		2010		2015	
Population		20,121		20,537		21,012	
Households		6,774		6,884		7,033	
Families		5,328		5,356		5,440	
Average Household Size		2.94		2.96		2.96	
Owner Occupied HUs		4,774		4,771		4,879	
Renter Occupied HUs		2,000		2,113		2,154	
Median Age		30.4		30.9		31.5	
Total Housing Units		7,478		7,980		8,129	
Vacant Housing Units		704		1,096		1,096	
Average Home Value		\$63,392		\$84,232		\$94,893	
	20	000	20	10	20	15	
Households by Income	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
< \$15,000	1,070	15.7%	776	11.3%	678	9.6%	
\$15,000 - \$24,999	1,322	19.4%	887	12.9%	799	11.4%	
\$25,000 - \$34,999	1,025	15.1%	1,073	15.6%	890	12.7%	
\$35,000 - \$49,999	1,243	18.3%	1,413	20.5%	1,243	17.7%	
\$50,000 - \$74,999	1,336	19.6%	1,565	22.7%	2,127	30.2%	
\$75,000 - \$99,999	479	7.0%	628	9.1%	652	9.3%	
\$100,000 - \$149,999	210	3.1%	435	6.3%	505	7.2%	
\$150,000 - \$199,000	48	0.7%	39	0.6%	50	0.7%	
\$200,000+	77	1.1%	68	1.0%	89	1.3%	
Median Household Income	\$34,867	.,.	\$42,510	- · ·	\$48,919		
Average Household Income	\$34,887 \$44,886		\$50,628		\$54,912		
Per Capita Income	\$15,214		\$17,092		\$18,515		
. S. Supriu moomo				M.E.			
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
0 - 4	1,862	9.3%	1,960	9.5%	1,956	9.3%	
5 - 14	3,729	18.5%	3,506	17.1%	3,670	17.5%	
15 - 19	1,740	8.6%	1,654	8.1%	1,600	7.6%	
20 - 24	1,274	6.3%	1,416	6.9%	1,397	6.6%	
25 - 34	2,830	14.1%	2,776	13.5%	2,902	13.8%	
35 - 44	2,886	14.3%	2,536	12.3%	2,413	11.5%	
45 - 54	2,221	11.0%	2,542	12.4%	2,429	11.6%	
55 - 64	1,455	7.2%	1,990	9.7%	2,423	10.8%	
65 - 74	1,213	6.0%	1,162	5.7%	1,386	6.6%	
75 - 84	682	3.4%	708	3.4%	676	3.2%	
85+	229	1.1%	287	1.4%	312	1.5%	
Race and Ethnicity		2000 2010 umber Percent Number Percent			2015 Number Percent		
White Alone	12,864	63.9%	11,505	56.0%	10,995	52.3%	
Black Alone	•	0.7%	262		310		
American Indian Alone	139 134	0.7%	153	1.3% 0.7%	163	1.5% 0.8%	
American Indian Alone Asian Alone	134	0.7%	219		244	1.2%	
				1.1%			
Pacific Islander Alone	6 278	0.0%	7 720	0.0%	8 9 553	0.0%	
Some Other Race Alone Two or More Races	6,278 527	31.2%	7,729 661	37.6%	8,553 739	40.7%	
		2.6% 47.5%		3.2%		3.5%	
Hispanic Origin (Any Race)	9,558	47.5%	11,615	56.6%	12,763	60.7%	

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census of Population and Housing. Esri forecasts for 2010 and 2015 were effective as of July 1, 2010. Copyright 2010, all rights reserved.

©2011 Esri 11/28/2012 Page 1 of 1



# **Community Summary**

Latitude: 35.842573 Longitude: -101.97351

#### Prepared by Mike Running, Director

Dumas Trade Area 2000 S Dumas Ave, Dumas, TX, 79029

Ring: 30 miles radius

Summary		2000		2010		2015	
Population		28,084		27,679		27,866	
Households		9,769		9,590		9,633	
Families		7,656		7,438		7,429	
Average Household Size		2.83		2.84		2.85	
Owner Occupied HUs		7,191		6,898		6,915	
Renter Occupied HUs		2,578		2,692		2,718	
Median Age		32.2		33.3		33.6	
Total Housing Units		11,103		11,506		11,632	
Vacant Housing Units		1,334		1,916		1,999	
Average Home Value		\$62,480		\$83,502		\$94,489	
				2010			
Havaahalda bu laaama		00 Darsont				115 Paraant	
Households by Income	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
< \$15,000 \$15,000 \$24,000	1,557	15.8% 17.5%	1,095	11.4%	927	9.6%	
\$15,000 - \$24,999 \$25,000 - \$24,000	1,720	17.5%	1,238	12.9%	1,084	11.3%	
\$25,000 - \$34,999 \$35,000 - \$40,000	1,483	15.1% 10.1%	1,362	14.2%	1,118	11.6%	
\$35,000 - \$49,999 \$50,000 - \$74,999	1,884	19.1%	2,020	21.1%	1,727	17.9%	
	1,967	20.0%	2,240	23.4%	3,003	31.2%	
\$75,000 - \$99,999 \$100,000 - \$140,000	692 381	7.0%	875 618	9.1% 6.4%	891 703	9.2%	
\$100,000 - \$149,999 \$150,000 - \$199,000	381 55	3.9% 0.6%	618 57	6.4% 0.6%	703 72	7.3% 0.7%	
\$150,000 - \$199,000 \$200,000+	100	0.6% 1.0%	57 85	0.6%	108	1.1%	
,		1.0%		0.9%		1.170	
Median Household Income	\$35,986		\$43,512		\$49,671		
Average Household Income	\$45,202		\$50,688		\$54,857		
Per Capita Income	\$15,810		\$17,775		\$19,204		
		00	2010		2015		
opulation by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
0 - 4	2,315	8.2%	2,351	8.5%	2,313	8.3%	
5 - 14	5,029	17.9%	4,556	16.5%	4,679	16.8%	
15 - 19	2,537	9.0%	2,273	8.2%	2,192	7.9%	
20 - 24	1,608	5.7%	1,730	6.3%	1,680	6.0%	
25 - 34	3,608	12.8%	3,487	12.6%	3,570	12.8%	
35 - 44	4,123	14.7%	3,384	12.2%	3,206	11.5%	
45 - 54	3,415	12.2%	3,710	13.4%	3,365	12.1%	
55 - 64	2,201	7.8%	3,005	10.9%	3,384	12.1%	
65 - 74	1,881	6.7%	1,722	6.2%	2,066	7.4%	
75 - 84	1,039	3.7%	1,054	3.8%	976	3.5%	
85+	328	1.2%	407	1.5%	435	1.6%	
	2000		2010		20	15	
Race and Ethnicity	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
White Alone	20,367	72.5%	18,098	65.4%	17,247	61.9%	
Black Alone	186	0.7%	310	1.1%	358	1.3%	
American Indian Alone	249	0.9%	284	1.0%	303	1.1%	
Asian Alone	184	0.7%	233	0.8%	260	0.9%	
Pacific Islander Alone	6	0.0%	8	0.0%	8	0.0%	
Some Other Race Alone	6,434	22.9%	7,925	28.6%	8,774	31.5%	
Two or More Races	658	2.3%	821	3.0%	916	3.3%	
Hispanic Origin (Any Race)	10,036	35.7%	12,180	44.0%	13,380	48.0%	

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census of Population and Housing. Esri forecasts for 2010 and 2015 were effective as of July 1, 2010. Copyright 2010, all rights reserved.

©2011 Esri 11/28/2012 Page 1 of 1